

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10949/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2005 in CMWP No. 11501/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO., BASTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and prayer for interim  
relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi, Adv.  
Mr. Avinish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Suvira Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. GV Rao, Adv.

No. 2 Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

No. 1 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after two weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master